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Top 50 House Challenger Campaigns by Disbursements
January 1, 2017 - December 31, 2018

Candidate Name
JANZ, ANDREW
DELGADO, ANTONIO
HILL, KATHERINE LAUREN
ROUDA, HARLEY E JR
HARDER, JOSH
MCGRATH, AMY
SLOTKIN, ELISSA
SPANBERGER, ABIGAIL
PORTER, KATHERINE
KIM, ANDY
CASTEN, SEAN
MCCREADY, DANIEL
PHILLIPS, DEAN
MALINOWSKI, TOM
FLETCHER, ELIZABETH
WEXTON, JENNIFER
JONES, GINA ORTIZ
ROSENDALE, MATT*
ALLRED, COLIN
BROWN, LISA
GOLDEN, JARED
CROW, JASON
CRAIG, ANGELA DAWN
AXNE, CINDY
GERSHON, PERRY
HEGAR, MARY JENNINGS MJ
UNDERWOOD, LAUREN A
DAVIDS, SHARICE
BRINDISI, ANTHONY
MUCARSEL-POWELL, DEBBIE
BAER, LAUREN
FINKENAUER, ABBY
ROSE, MAX
LURIA, ELAINE
LONDRIGAN, BETSY DIRKSEN
MANNING, KATHY
PUREVAL, AFTAB
WILLIAMS, KATHLEEN
CAMPA-NAJJAR, AMMAR
HALL, MEL
KELLY, BRENDAN
LONG, CAROLYN N.
MORSE, JESSICA
KOHL, DAN
MCADAMS, BEN
SCHOLTEN, JAMES D.
FLINN, GEORGE S DR JR
HARBAUGH, KENNETH
CHRIN, JOHN R
COX, TERRANCE JOHN (TJ)

State District

CA
NY
CA
CA
CA
KY
Ml
VA
CA
NJ
IL
NC
MN
NJ
TX
VA
TX
MT
TX
WA
ME
CcO
MN
IA
NY
TX
IL
KS
NY
FL
FL
IA
NY
VA
IL
NC
OH
MT
CA
IN
IL
WA
CA
W]
uT
IA
TN
OH
PA
CA

22
19
25
48
10
06
08
07
45
03
06
09
03
07
07
10
23
00
32
05
02
06
02
03
01
31
14
03
22
26
18
01
11
02
13
13
01
00
50
02
12
03
04
06
04
04
08
07
08
21

Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party

Democratic-Farm-|

Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Demaocratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Demaocratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Demaocratic Party
Democratic Party
Demaocratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party

Incumbent/
Challenger/Open Disbursements

Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger

$9,211,822
$9,166,151
$8,505,044
$8,473,726
$8,421,288
$8,351,250
$7,448,338
$7,289,953
$6,891,471
$6,375,721
$6,362,182
$6,333,918
$6,266,109
$6,246,479
$6,184,825
$6,115,334
$6,098,298
$5,924,058
$5,869,235
$5,709,605
$5,683,486
$5,667,236
$5,550,422
$5,222,953
$5,075,628
$5,069,601
$4,889,412
$4,852,129
$4,637,061
$4,615,605
$4,599,913
$4,572,792
$4,441,148
$4,270,824
$4,257,775
$4,206,037
$4,140,080
$4,124,015
$4,080,317
$4,065,915
$3,927,042
$3,853,132
$3,711,060
$3,413,783
$3,306,518
$3,238,277
$3,121,454
$3,039,510
$2,985,348
$2,921,205

*This individual began this election cycle as a candidate for one office and either announced their retirement, resignation, or candidacy for another office.
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