Congressional Candidate Table 10e

Top 50 House Challenger Campaigns by Disbursements January 1, 2017 - December 31, 2018

					Incumbent/	
Rank	Candidate Name	State	District	Party	Challenger/Open Dis	sbursements
1	JANZ, ANDREW	CA	22	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$9,211,822
2	DELGADO, ANTONIO	NY	19	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$9,166,151
3	HILL, KATHERINE LAUREN	CA	25	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$8,505,044
4	ROUDA, HARLEY E JR	CA	48	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$8,473,726
5	HARDER, JOSH	CA	10	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$8,421,288
6	MCGRATH, AMY	KY	06	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$8,351,250
7	SLOTKIN, ELISSA	MI	80	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$7,448,338
8	SPANBERGER, ABIGAIL	VA	07	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$7,289,953
9	PORTER, KATHERINE	CA	45	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$6,891,471
10	KIM, ANDY	NJ	03	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$6,375,721
11	CASTEN, SEAN	IL	06	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$6,362,182
12	MCCREADY, DANIEL	NC	09	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$6,333,918
13	PHILLIPS, DEAN	MN	03	Democratic-Farm-I	Challenger	\$6,266,109
14	MALINOWSKI, TOM	NJ	07	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$6,246,479
15	FLETCHER, ELIZABETH	TX	07	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$6,184,825
16	WEXTON, JENNIFER	VA	10	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$6,115,334
17	JONES, GINA ORTIZ	TX	23	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$6,098,298
18	ROSENDALE, MATT*	MT	00	Republican Party	Challenger	\$5,924,058
19	ALLRED, COLIN	TX	32	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$5,869,235
20	BROWN, LISA	WA	05	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$5,709,605
21	GOLDEN, JARED	ME	02	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$5,683,486
22	CROW, JASON	CO	06	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$5,667,236
23	CRAIG, ANGELA DAWN	MN	02	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$5,550,422
24	AXNE, CINDY	IA	03	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$5,222,953
25	GERSHON, PERRY	NY	01	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$5,075,628
26	HEGAR, MARY JENNINGS MJ	TX	31	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$5,069,601
27	UNDERWOOD, LAUREN A	IL	14	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$4,889,412
28	DAVIDS, SHARICE	KS	03	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$4,852,129
29	BRINDISI, ANTHONY	NY	22	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$4,637,061
30	MUCARSEL-POWELL, DEBBIE	FL	26	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$4,615,605
31	BAER, LAUREN	FL	18	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$4,599,913
32	FINKENAUER, ABBY	IA	01	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$4,572,792
33	ROSE, MAX	NY	11	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$4,441,148
34	LURIA, ELAINE	VA	02	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$4,270,824
35	LONDRIGAN, BETSY DIRKSEN	IL	13	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$4,257,775
36	MANNING, KATHY	NC	13	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$4,206,037
37	PUREVAL, AFTAB	ОН	01	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$4,140,080
38	WILLIAMS, KATHLEEN	MT	00	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$4,124,015
39	CAMPA-NAJJAR, AMMAR	CA	50	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$4,080,317
40	HALL, MEL	IN	02	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$4,065,915
41	KELLY, BRENDAN	IL	12	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$3,927,042
42	LONG, CAROLYN N.	WA	03	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$3,853,132
43	MORSE, JESSICA	CA	04	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$3,711,060
44	KOHL, DAN	WI	06	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$3,413,783
45	MCADAMS, BEN	UT	04	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$3,306,518
46	SCHOLTEN, JAMES D.	IA	04	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$3,238,277
47	FLINN, GEORGE S DR JR	TN	08	Republican Party	Challenger	\$3,121,454
48	HARBAUGH, KENNETH	OH	07	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$3,039,510
49	CHRIN, JOHN R	PA	08	Republican Party	Challenger	\$2,985,348
50	COX, TERRANCE JOHN (TJ)	CA	21	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$2,921,205

^{*}This individual began this election cycle as a candidate for one office and either announced their retirement, resignation, or candidacy for another office.